PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4779225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI YASUKOCHI	12/05/2017
ATSUSHI SONOBE	12/04/2017
SATOSHI AMANO	12/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.
Street Address:	408, TASHIRODAIKAN-MACHI
City:	TOSU-SHI, SAGA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	841-0017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15745266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssahneh@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST ST. Address Line 2: 35581U-TEH/SSS

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35581U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA E. HARKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya E. Harkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044637 FRAME: 0058

504732499

ASSIGNMENT

	A P ICARVIT LEP MUNUM 1	
Whereas, I/we,	A dilmaga	
<u>Name</u>	Address -/• HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.,	
1) Takashi YASUKOCHI	1-25-11, Kannondai,	
	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 Japan e/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.,	
2) Atsushi SONOBE	1-25-11, Kannondai,	
	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 Japan c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.,	
3) Satoshi AMANO	1-25-11, Kannondai,	
papulation	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s), hav ASENAPINE-CONTAINING I	e invented certain improvements in PATCH	
and executed an application for Le	etters Patent of the United States of America therefor	on even date herewith unless otherwise
filed on	, Serial No.	; and
Whereas		
408, Tash	ACEUTICAL CO., INC. irodaikan-machi, Saga 841-0017 Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire the expatents to be obtained therefor;	entire right, title and interest in the application and in	ivention, and to any United States
NOW THEREFORE, be it:	known that, for good and valuable consideration from	n assignee, the receipt of which is
	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set o	- "
	lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire righ	
	l all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Lett	
	issues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and reque o issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assigne	
accordance with the terms of this.		e, its successors and assigns, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and assign sign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said as applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be	ner covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further, any facts known to ME/US respecting this inventifupon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that missignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisions and generally do everything possible to aid assigns ion for this invention in the United States, it being unborne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	ion and testify in any legal proceeding, any be necessary or desirable to perfect onal, continuation, and reissue see, its successors and assigns, to obtain aderstood that any expense incident to the
I/WE hereby grant permission to t	application filing date or scrial number is not known the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill nent after such information is added.	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1	1 104.115	b 1 + 2.17
1):	pashitasukocho	December 5, 2017
Name: T	akashi YASUKOCHI	
2):		•
Name:	Atsushi SONOBE	
0		D1 + 3.19
3): <u>Aa</u>	CD DVV. OVYYYOVY CO-	December 5,2017
Name:	Satoshi AMANO	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		
<u>Name</u>	Address	
**************************************	o∕o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.,	
) Takashi YASUKOCHI	1-25-11, Kannondai,	
~+ &	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 Iapan c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.,	
2) Atsushi SONOBE	1-25-11, Kannondai,	
	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 Japan	
3) Satoshi AMANO	c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC., 1-25-11, Kamaondai,	
	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 Japan	
nereinafter called assignor(s), have ASENAPINE-CONTAINING P.	. "	
and executed an application for Let adicated below:	ters Patent of the United States of America therefor on e	ven date herewith unless otherwise
filed on	, Serial No.	; and
Whereas	OTHER OF THE	
HISAMITSU PHARMA		
	odaikan-machi, aga 841-0017 Japan	
		77 1
atents to be obtained therefor;	tire right, title and interest in the application and invent-	on, and to any United States
exeby acknowledged. I/WE, as as:	nown that, for good and valuable consideration from assi	gnee, the receipt of which is
mereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assetted and set over unto the assignee, its leavention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all rein addresses of the United States to	signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a awful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Pr ssues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, e, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which c Commissioner of Patents and
mereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assemed set over unto the assignee, its lanvention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all rein accordance with the terms of this AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheassignee, its successors and assignable the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oatheand enforce proper patent protections are the successors and assignation of such papers shall be becaused.	signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a swful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Presues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further cons, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention ar upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its or for this invention in the United States, it being understorne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, a, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a usideration, communicate with a d testify in any legal proceeding, a necessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain cod that any expense incident to the
thereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assemed set over unto the assignee, its linvention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all rei Trademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheassignee, its successors and assigned all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper shall be to the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be to the event that the patent at I/WE hereby grant permission to the	signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a awful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Passues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further cons, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention ar upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its on for this invention in the United States, it being understant.	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a usideration, communicate with a destify in any legal proceeding, a necessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain cood that any expense incident to the
thereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assemed set over unto the assignee, its linvention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all rei Trademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheassignee, its successors and assigned all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper shall be to the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be to the event that the patent at I/WE hereby grant permission to the	signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a awful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Presues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further cons, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention are upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its and for this invention in the United States, it being understoome by the assignee, its successors and assigns. Deplication filling date or serial number is not known at the eattorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a usideration, communicate with a detestify in any legal proceeding, an eccessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain cood that any expense incident to the
accepts acknowledged, I/WE, as assend set over unto the assignee, its I invention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all rei Trademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this A AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and assign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protectic execution of such papers shall be to the event that the patent at I/WE hereby grant permission to the above, and to record this Assignment.	aignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a swful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Passues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further cons, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention are upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its on for this invention in the United States, it being understoorne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. Explication filling date or serial number is not known at the determinant of the successor of record in the patent application to fill in the ent after such information is added. INVENTORS	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, a, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a sideration, communicate with a destify in any legal proceeding, anecessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain ood that any expense incident to the attime this Assignment is executed, are filing date and/or serial number
thereby acknowledged, I/WE, as asserted set over unto the assignee, its land set over unto the assignee, its land set over unto the assignee, its land and be granted thereon, and all reintrademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this A AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheassignee, its successors and assigned all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said assigned and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be been and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper patent protections. In the event that the patent at I/WB hereby grant permission to the above, and to record this Assignment.	aignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a swful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Passues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further constant and agree that I/WE will, without further constant and agree and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its orne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. Deplication filing date or serial number is not known at the eattorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the ent after such information is added. INVENTORS kashi YASUKOCHI	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, a, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a sideration, communicate with a destify in any legal proceeding, anecessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain ood that any expense incident to the attime this Assignment is executed, are filing date and/or serial number
accepts acknowledged, I/WE, as assend set over unto the assignee, its I invention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all rei Trademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this A AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and assign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said assapplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protectic execution of such papers shall be to the event that the patent at I/WE hereby grant permission to the above, and to record this Assignment.	aignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a swful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Passues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further constant and agree that I/WE will, without further constant and agree and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its or for this invention in the United States, it being understoome by the assignee, its successors and assigns. Explication filling date or serial number is not known at the eattorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the ent after such information is added. INVENTORS kashi YASUKOCHI	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a sideration, communicate with a destify in any legal proceeding, ancessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain cod that any expense incident to the etime this Assignment is executed, as filing date and/or serial number DATE SIGNED
sereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assumd set over unto the assignee, its I invention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all reiorademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheassignee, its successors and assigning all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said assupplications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be to the event that the patent at I/WE hereby grant permission to the above, and to record this Assignment.	aignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a swful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Passues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its assignment; or covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further constant and agree that I/WE will, without further constant and agree and deliver all papers that may be ignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, as and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its or for this invention in the United States, it being understoome by the assignee, its successors and assigns. Explication filling date or serial number is not known at the eattorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the ent after such information is added. INVENTORS kashi YASUKOCHI	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this atent of the United States which a Commissioner of Patents and successors and assigns, in a usideration, communicate with and testify in any legal proceeding, an eccessary or desirable to perfect continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain cood that any expense incident to the etime this Assignment is executed, are filing date and/or serial number

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

Satoshi AMANO

PATENT REEL: 044637 FRAME: 0060

Name: